

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV-Purchasing Division					
Attention Guy Nisbet					
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 4/17/12					
From Tonya Vincent					
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)3					
RE: Sealed Bid Enclosed RFQ Number: DEP15737 Buyer: GN-23 Bid Opening Date: 4/11/12 Bid Opening Time: 1:30					
Mail To:					
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130					

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

				F.O.B	FREIGHT:TERMS
DATE PRINT	# T 100 100 to 100 to 100	INS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		
D2/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2012	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
UNE		l No			
		JB	962-73		\$1,114,100.00
0001	1		WEED AND	LAND	1111,100.
}	RECLAMATION	RESTORAT	ION OF WATER AND	LAND	
				Locales Applied	
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA PUR	CHASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
				TION'S OFFICE OF S FROM QUALIFIED STAIS TO PERFORM	
		ON THE MT	NITHE OPERALLUM OF	LANDIMIK COM	
		E DE DILL T	MILMBER 2-34-05 OI	N A STIL S.	
		DOLLE COLLAIT	S LOCATED NEAR JI	1	
	VIRGINIA, (B	mail All	ME DEDELISMEN IN	DER THE GUIDANCE	
	DEDIECT FOR	THE STATE	DE MEZI ATVATAT	A, DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENVIRONM		1		
	A MANDATORY	ON-SITE P	REBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD	
					E
	REQUIRED TO	ATTEND TH	IIS MEETING. PAIL	QUALIFICATION OF	
	MANDATORY F	ONE PERSO	N MAY REPRESENT	MORE THAN ONE	
	F-5	NCE SHEET	VILL BE MADE AVAI	THE SERVE AS THE	
\				TILL SERVE AS THE E AT THE MANDATO ANY AND REPRESEN	
	QUALIFICAT	ION OF THE	BID. THE STATE OF	NICE. THE BIDDER	IS
	OTHER DOCU	MENTATION	RING THEY HAVE CI	OMPLETED THE INFO	JR-
					ING
	RESPONSIBI	LITY FOR A	BIDDER'S FAILUR	E TO COMPLETE THE	
	2		THE DEVIA DEPARTMENT OF	CONDITIONS	
1		SEI	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	304-765-5317 P	ATE 4/17/12
SIGN TURE	10 Tintint			304-103-3311	TO TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FEIN

NOUNDOR

Breakaway, Inc.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15737

P	AGE.
	2

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		1000 ji 105	TIMS OF SAI	-	SHIP VIA	93,5855:	г.о.в.	raciani (Emilia
02/23/							l	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2012	(discussion and a second	B	ID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	101100000000000000000000000000000000000		2.22,			:0:010665		
			1			estata (
							WE REQUEST THAT	
	ALL PO	TENTI	L BID	DERS	INCLUDE THEIR	E -	MAIL ADDRESS AND	
1	FAX NU				444			1
							ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
							DERS WHO ARRIVE	
					DISMISSAL OF			
							ED TO SIGN IN.	
							THE TECHNICAL	
	PORTIO	N OF	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT DURING	ANY	SUBSEQUENT PART	
	OF THE	PRE-I	ID WI	LL NO	T BE PERMITTE	D T	O SIGN THE	J.
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.					
					FROM CHARLES			-
0.	SOUTH	ON RT	119 A	PPROX	IMATELY 17.4	MIL	ES TO THE	*
1	KANAWH	A/BOOM	E COU	NTY L	INE AT DICK'S	CR	EEK. CONTINUE	
l l	DN RT	119 AN	ADDI	TIONA	L 0.7 MILES (RT	19 MILE POST	
	61.7),	TURN	LEFT	ON RU	NNING RIGHT W	AY	C FORMERLY	
							E TO MINE SITE.	
		10505050		}				
	ALL WO	RK MUS	ST BE	COMPL	ETED IN ACCOR	DAN	CE WITH THE	
							HE DEPARTMENT	
							SE ORDER ISSUED	
					DMINISTRATION			
	PURCHA			-9. 3.	- A			
	OKOIII							
	EXHIBI	т 5						
	CANIDA	, ,	İ					
	WEST W	TREIN	LA COD	F 21-	ID-5 PROVIDES	TH	AT: ANY SOLICITA-	-
	TION E	UB V I	PHRITC	TMPR	DVEMENT CONST	RUC	TION CONTRACT	
	PEULLE	ES EVI	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SURMITS A	BY	D FOR THE WORK T	
							F COMPLIANCE WITH	1
							PLACE AFFIDAVIT	
	MIICT D	E SICI	JED &	SURMT	TTED WITH THE	BY	D AS EVIDENCE OF	
	THE VE	NDUBLO	COMP	LIANC	E WITH THE PR	OVI	SIONS OF ARTICLE	
	חוב ענ	APTER	21 NF	THE	WY CODE. FATI	URF	TO SUBMIT THE	
	SIGNET	D Blibci	ASTNO	AFFT	DAVIT WITH TH	E B	ID SHALL RESULT	
	SIGNED	, J GROI	10110					
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHO	NE	DATE	
TITLE		Ti-	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							ADDRESS STANGES	TO DE HOTED ADOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15737 DEP15737

3
3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION P 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP.VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TIGHING
02/23/						7.0.01	DENTILO TYME O	1 . ZODM
BID OPENING DATE:	1	04/10/	2012	as 2 Quies el				1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTTY	UOP	CAT: NO:	HEM NUMBER		UNIT: PRICE	AMOUNT
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	330000000000000000000000000000000000000	SUCH BID.		000010000000000000000000000000000000000	
	WITH 3	65 CAL EIVED. ED PUR	ENDAR UNL	DAYS ESS O	AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPEC	TICE IFIE	BE PERFORMED TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT IMMED F THE MATERIA	LS OF	NG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM AND CONTRACT	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUBCO DEPARTMENT O OR BOONE COUN 21-5A, ET, SE IS PROJECT)	F LA	CTOR SHALL PAY BOR MINIMUM WAG PURSUANT (PREVAILING	SE .
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADE T DUE (EXCEPT F CONTAINED IN TITUTE OF ARC TRACT ARE HER	OR A THI HITE	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR IS R KERS' COMPENS	EQUI	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL	
		THE I			ED BELOW WILL	BE	A REQUIREMENT	
ā	OF COM	NSURAN MERCIA ICE OF	L GEN	ERAL ACT.	LIABILITY INS UNLESS OTHER	URAN	SPECIFIED IN	
SIGNATURE			1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CON	DITIONS DAT	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SIGNATURE

TITLE



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TEAMS 02/23/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/10/2012 BID OPENING DATE: TRUONA UNIT PRICE CAT ITEM NUMBER UOP. QUANTITY LINE THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. DF INSURANCE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND () MAINTENANCE BOND: REQUIREMENT OF COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR MADE BY CONTACTING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

Breakaway, Inc.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15737 DEP15737

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE:	TO ATTENTION OF
GUY NISBET	<u> </u>
300-558-8802	

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

***510160447**

BREAKAWAY INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TĘD	TER	MS OF SAL	.E:::::::::	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/								••		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2012	resolven ever a fall	For approximate and the	BID	OPE	VING TI	ME D	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	ÇAT.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PA	¢ë	AMOUNT
		011000100210001.				(1)(0.01011100-00000	23033099		<u> </u>	
					TUO 7 DO	N 710	607	ADIFCTO	M W	
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	ROYLD	ING 3, RO(4) 558-789	JN SIB,	CH,	AKLESTO	(NC) NIV	
	25305.	IELE	PHUNE	: (30	4) 550-70	, ,				
	WEST V	TRCTNI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	II REDU	ILRES	SANY		
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE TO	HE CONT	RAC	TORS LI	CENSE	
	NUMBER									
							١,			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	Break	harvail	I)¢ .		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		المباطبة	ining	1.17	!?:		
					W.Y.O	3708	9			
	CONTRA	CTORS	FICEN	SE NU		.9.19.9				
	THE CH	CCECCE	111 TO T	nnep	WILL BE RI	FOUTRED	тп	FURNIS	SH A	
Į.	CUBA U	F THE I	B CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	SE PRIO	R T	O ISSUA	NCE DF	
		HASE O								
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW				
			C 7 11 7 A	CTAT	E CODE, P	HDCUACT	TAIC	ntvteir	M BHIE	c
	THE WE	SI VIR	GINIA	AND	HE INFORM	VIIUN B	PROV	TUED IN	J	3
	AND RE	GULAII	END,	DUDTA	TIDN" ISS	HED BY	THE	PURCHA	SING	
	DIVICI	CHUESI	THE S	DIFA	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	ING	THIS		
		EMENT.								
	1		1							
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVII	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	LION	MANUAL	_S, DR	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERE	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	WHIC	H CONTE	RADICTS	
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	I MC	HE SOUP	RCES AS	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VL	מזני	AND OF	MU	
	EFFECT	•								
	DANIPDI	IDTCV.	TNT	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	CONT	RACTOR	FILES	
	EUB BY	NKRHPT	CV PR	OTECT	TION, THE	STATE N	MAY	DEEM T	11S	
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOII	AND TERM	INATE S	SUCH	CONTRA	ACT	
	WITHOL	T FURT	HER C	RDER.						
					L		n = =	HOTO		
	PREFER	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL	מטאר	UCIS		
	<u> </u>	100 10 000 100		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		OITIONC	NS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			L		ADDRE	SS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

Breakaway, Inc.

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601



*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for HEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15737

.....PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ... GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED.	TERMS C	FSALE	SHIP	VIA		F,O.B.	FREIGH	ETERMS.
02/23/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/20	12		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	αυ	ANTITY U	OP CAT	ITEM NO	MBER .	Ü	NIT PAICE	AM	OUNT
	1. E	XCEPT WHEI	M AUTHOR	TZED RV	THE DIRE	CTOR OF	THE		
	2000 LW 9000	URCHASING				[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[nw.	
	240 1	O CONTRAC							
		STATE CON							
	Р	RODUCTS MA	ADE IN T	HE UNITE	D STATES	. AS US	SED USED	1	
		HIS CONTRA							
	А	. "STATE	CONTRAC	T PROJEC	T" MEANS	ANY EF	RECTION (DR	i i
	11000	No. Contraction to a source.	ACMOUNTS DONO HIS MODELLY MODELLY	F, DR AN		The filtering the second			
		OF OR I	OTHER IM	PROVEMEN	T TO ANY	BUILD:	ING OR		
				LUDING,					8
				R THE IN				ING	
		OR COOL	LING OR	VENTILAT	ING PLAN	TS OR (OTHER		
				THE SUPP					
				PURSUAN				HE	
				VIRGINIA			S WERE		
		SOLICI	IED ON O	R AFTER	JUNE 6,	2001.			
	В	. "STEEL	PRODUCT	s" MEANS	PRODUCT	S ROLLI	ED, FORMI	ED.	
	~			EXTRUDE					
_		물리자 개계를 가지하다 있네 바이트 집안하다.		OTHERWIS		130		OR	
		PROCESS	SED BY A	COMBINA	TION OF	TWO OR	MORE OF		
		SUCH O	PERATION	s, FROM	STEEL MA	DE BY	THE OPEN		
		HEARTH	, BASIC	DXYGEN,	ELECTRIC	FURNA	CE,		
		BESSEM	ER OR OT	HER STEE	L MAKING	PROCES	SS.		
	_	. "UNITE	DSTATES	" MEANS	THE UNIT	ED STA	TES OF		
		The State of the S	The state of the s	CLUDES A		Markey and Principle and and		TAL	
			The second constitution of the second	BJECT TO		The second secon			
			STATES.						
	2. T	HE DIRECT	OR OF TH	E PURCHA	SING DIV	ISION N	MAY, IN	1	
	w	RITING, A	UTHORIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN ST	EEL		
		RODUCTS II							
			SEE RE	PERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS		ATC	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TITLE		FEIN				A	DDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTE	DABOVE

NOCEMA

Breakaway, Inc.

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REQNUMBER DEP15737

DEP15737

 AG	OF 2	
PA	GE:	***
	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E ::::::::::::	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	ÀMOUNT.
	Α.	EXCE	ED ON	FOR E E TEN	TH OF ONE PE	RCEN	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE	
		HUND GREA THE	RED D TER. COST	OLLAR FOR IS TH		, WH OF HE S	ICHEVER IS THIS SECTION, TEEL PRODUCT	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT		STEE STA NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	г
	3.	VIOL	ATION IVIL	OF T	HO USES STEE HIS SECTION TIES PURSUAN 6.	MAY	BE SUBJECT	
	REV. 10		1					
	DOMEST: PROJEC	The last sent in the sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sen	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL I	N PU	BLIC WORKS	
	SEQ., I ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE TI	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W	PROVEMENT OR E COST IS MO NLY, WHERE T HERE MORE TH	ION, MAI IRE T HE C	RECONSTRUCTION,	4
	GLASS, IN ADD	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC S OF TE OF	TS PRODUCED MACHINERY OR	IN T EQU S SH	HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF	
SIGNATURE						HONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANCES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DOUZEN

Breakaway, Inc.

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP15737

P/	GE
	8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren	S. S. TÉR	Me OF CAL	ensi sosi	la distance	SHIP VIA	der en en en en en en en	I	ran -	608.058 1 9	FREIGHTTERMS	G13035
02/23/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		MG OF SAL	<u> </u>	0.000.000.000	STIP VIA			F.O.0	88.05	racioni dalla	¥1300),
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2012				RID	OPENIN	G TIME	0.1	:30PM	-
LINE	01.00 100 for 10	imy	UOP	CAT.	r	TEM NUMBI		13 (6.00) (6.00)	INITPRICE		AMOUNT	
				NO.						<i>[]</i>		
	L							İ	_			
	The same of the sa	The second secon			and the same of th			110.000.000.000	E COST			
									10,00	0	1	
	POUNDS	UF 51	EEL A	KE US	ED IN	PUBL	IC WUK	KS PRO	JECIS.			
	FORFIG	N MADE	ALUM	TNUM.	GLAS	S OR :	STEEL	PRODUC:	TS MAY	RF		
									TS IS F			
	The second second second second								E IF I			
	20% OR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE	BID	PRICE	FOR FOI	REIGN M	ADE		
	PRODUC								R STEEL			
									BSTANTI			
									STATE			
									SUPPLI SHER IN			
	PRICE							UKE HI	SUCK IN			
	RIOL	111811	10	KLION	IIADL	1 100	30,0.					
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A	CONTI	RACT U	NDER TI	HE ABOV	E		
									DING UN			
		영화(1985년 - 12	1400 H. W	1504 A 1505			996		OREIGN			
									AND LOW			
									PENDING			
								ALUATIO	ON AND	CTC		
								IF THE		C13,		
	SUPPLY	The second secon					Description of the second second	The state of the s	- 1 7116			
							200 DECEMB 1810					
	REV. 3.	/88										
			1									
	HOTICE	FOR T	CCHAN	CE 0	A CK NOI	JI EDEI	WENT	05 0000	TOUGTT	au.		
	PROJEC'			LE &	ACKNU	WLEDGE	: MENI	UP CUNS	STRUCTI	UN		
	RUJEC	ADDL	J									
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/	DR AGI	NCY S	HALL BE	REQUI	RED		
								ISSUINO				
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDEND	A FOR	STATE	AGENC	(ES:			
	c 1 \ ~			TIENO	THEER	CITAL	DDED	ADE THE	ADDELL	D1114		
	(I) TI	HE ARC	HIIFU	I/ENG	TNEFK	SHALI	- PREP	AKE THE	ADDEN	מטע		
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE	44 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	VS AND CO	NDITIONS				
IGNATURE						TEI	EPHONE			DATE		

VENDOR

Breakaway, Inc.

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15737

op	AGE
,,,,,,,	not.
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID DPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDOOM

Breakaway, Inc.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEQ NUMBER DEP 15737

DEP15737

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

PTO

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F, O B,		FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/					775	DENTING TIME	0.3	4 7 0 DM
BID OPENING DATE:	543.43.43.33.43.4	04/10/	Section Committee	· Air		OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	NTITY	ÜOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			2500000000	1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 -	<u> </u>			
	NO. 2							
			A. A. S.					
	ND. 3	•						
	NO. 4							
		NT O						
	NO. 5	•						
	T UNDF	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.		
		MILOZ	01 5 4 5		DEBOTAND THAT AND	V VEDRAL		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M	ADF DURING AN	Υ	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTATIV	ES	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT BINDING	. ONLY THE		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	DIN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE		
30	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.		
	1	0						
		1	K. 1,	ļ				
	1	nya /	ne N]	sı	GNATURE		
	R.	maka.	CNII	100				
	ا بب	<i>un</i>	iay.	1744:		MPANY		
	4/	17/12			DA	TF		
						. –		
	REV. 1	1/96						
				NO	TICE			
				140				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
- 10		EDADTE	CHT 2	L ADA	THICTDATION			
		PEPARTM	SING P	TVISI	INISTRATION			
		UILDIN		1 ,				
				TON S	TREET, EAST			
	 		<u> </u> 	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	I VDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE								
		۶	EIN			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NENDOR

Breakaway, Inc.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15737 DEP15737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		:	MS UF SAI	- €	9	DIL AIM	10000000					antinguis	300000
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/10/	2012	-		RID	ODEN	ING T	TME	0.1	:30PM		
1004 (100 1000 test 1000 1000)	des dissertes delle i	04/10/	COL	CAT	are i		OF EN	UNITE	Market Contra	0.1	(4.142.744) (A.	AMOUNT	
LINE	QUAN	// Y	JUP	CAT, NO	II CN	I NUMBER		OIM, F	AIGE ()			AIVOOI	
	C	HARLES	TON,	W V 2	5305-01	30							€
						NFORMATIO			FACE	OF			
	SEALED	BID											
	BUYER:			GN-	23								
	REQ. N	0.:		DEP	15737								
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	04/	10/2012	2							
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 P.M.								
		TACT Y	OU RE		NG YOUR	IN CASE IT R BID:	IS	NECES	SSARY				
	PLEASE CONCER	PRINT NING T	OR T	YPE N	AME DF	PERSON TO	CON	TACT					
	(1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI THE BI	OR SH D OR A DDER, DDER I DDER H	E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR	AUTHO CUMEN HAT H CONTRA	RIZED I TS RELA E OR SI CTUAL I Y REGIS	BID IS CER BY THE BID ATED THERE HE IS AUTH RELATIONSH STERED WIT	DER TO O IORIZ IIP, TH AN	TO EX N BEH ED TO AND O	(ECUTI IALF () BIN (3) T	DF D			
	AGENCI	ES THA	T MAY			GISTRATION		Ś					
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE				DATE			
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDF	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DOC2m<

Breakaway, Inc.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GENERAL DEPLETATION

DEP15737

PAGE 12

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	LE		:::SHIP.V	/ A		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/											
BID OPENING DATE:	For	04/10/	Contract Con	Total Section		300 F0800		OPE	NING TIM	IE 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ΠTY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUI	MBER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	DOF	RFQ	DEP15	737	*****	TOTAL:	\$1,114,100.00
											2
ĺ	}			}							
		ĺ									
						*					
								}			
	ĺ										
*											
				R					24		
		1		i							*
		1									
										37	
		1									
		}									
		1					18		•		
		1									
K.		1									
1											
		1						1			
				SEERE	ERSE SI		RMS AND COL	NDITION	Ś		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FÉ	IN						ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								L_	AUDITESS	VIMIGES	TO DE ROTEO ADOVE

Breakaway, Inc.



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15737

p.14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE P	RINTED:	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA	:::::::::::::::::::::::		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	1/2012	xe - 2000 000								
BID OPENING DA		04/17/2	2012			BID O	PENIN	TIME	01;	30PM
LINE	au	ANTITY	ÜQB	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBE	R .		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>									11
				ADI	ENDUM NO.1					
1										
	ADDENI	JUN ISSI	ED TO	DIST	RIBUTE THE	FOLLO	WING:	INFORMAT	NOI	
1	FROM I	PRE-BID	MEETI	NG HE	LD:3/20/20	12.			8	
	101	ב אופ דו	OM PE	E-BTI	MEETING					
	a. BII	SCHEDU	LE (F	EVISI	ED)					
	3. BII	TECHNI	CAL S	PECIE	ICATIONS (REVISE	D)			
	BII	OPENIN	G DAT	E CHA	NGED FROM:					21
					TO:	04/17	/2012			
	NO OT	HER CHAI	GES							
	10 011	TIDIC CITI								
			E	D OF	ADDENDUM N	0.1				
				1	}					
0001		i	В	9	62-73					
		1								
}	RECLAI	MATION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF WATER	AND L	AND			
}										
			1							
										\$1,114,100.00
	****	* THIS	IS T	E ENI	OF RFQ	DEP157	3.7 **	**** J.O.T	AL:	31,114,100.
										Ť
	0									
	1			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TEI		NDITIONS		IDATE	
SIGNATURE	Jonin	most	and the state of	0.0%	Т	ELEPHONE	304-763	5-5317	DATE	4/17/12
TITLE	7.	land	FEIN / 5	-427	70011				HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RE	CONDING	TO RE	2 INSE	79911 RT NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE L	ABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

p.15

b

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Cld Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26801

Voice

904-765-5917

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

GN-23 DEP15737

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

ITEM			UNIT	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ANIOUNI
		BID SCHEDULE - REVISED		1
1		PERMIT NAME: <u>Landmark Corp.</u> PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-34-82</u>		
	The DEP r documentation	eserves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unrea	supporting sonable.	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$_100.00
3.0	LUMP SUM	MAIN ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
4.0	_100_LF	MAIN ACCESS ROAD FENCING	\$ 10.00 PER LF	\$ 1,000.00
4.1	1EA	MAIN ACCESS ROAD GATE AND GUARDRAIL	\$ 5,000.00 PER EA	\$ 5,000.00
5.0	_3,500_LF	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (Max. bid of \$5.00/LF of silt fence/hay bale material used on site)	\$ 2.50 PER LF	s 8,750.60
6.0	NO BID ITEM	UTILITIES	NO BID ITEM	
7.0	_200_LF	ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'A'	\$ 10.00 PER LF	\$ 2,000.00
8.0	1_EA	POND #1 CLEANING & CULVERT INSTALLATION	\$ 20,000.00 PER EA	S 20,000.00
9.0	1200_ LF	INSTALL SANDSTONE UNDERDRAIN, ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'B'	S 80.00 PER LF	\$ 96,000.00
10.0	LF	ELIMINATE EXISTING BENCH	S_10.00 PER LF	\$ 11,000.00
11.0		DITCHES (GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP)		
11.1	400_LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #1	\$ 40.00 PER LF	\$ 16,000.00
11.2	500_LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #2	\$ 40.00 PER LF	\$ 20,000,00

Breakaway, Inc.

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Voice

804-765-5317

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER DEP15737 GN-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11.3	100_LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #3	\$ 40.00 PER LF	s 4,000.00
11.4	320_LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #4	S 40.00 PER LF	\$ 12,800.00
11.5	260LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #5	\$ 40.00 PER LF	\$ 10,400.00
11.6	LF	CONSTRUCT TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH #6	\$_60,00 PER LF	\$ 12,000.00
11.7	800_ LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #7	S 60.00 PER LF	\$ 48,000.00
11.8	420_ LF	CONSTRUCT V-DITCH #8	S_40.00 PER LF	\$ 16,800.00
12.0		<u>CHANNELS</u>		
12.1	400_ LF	CONSTRUCT GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL #1	\$ 40.00 PER LF	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
12.2	_1250_ LF	CLEAN AND LINE EXISTING CHANNEL #2 WITH LIMESTONE	\$ 40.00 PER LF	s <u>50,000.00</u>
12.3	680_ LF	CONSTRUCT GROUTED LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL #3	\$ 90.00 PER LF	561,200.00
13.0	5_EA	CONSTRUCT ALKALINITY CELLS #1, #2, #3, #4, #5	\$50,000.00 PER EA	
14.0	1_EA	POND #2 CONSTRUCTION	\$ 40,000.00 PER EA	s <u>20,000.00</u>
15.0	LUMP SUM	BACK FILL AND REGRADE 'HILL CLIMB' AREA	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00
16.0	<u>950</u> LF	ELIMINATE 'HILL-CLIMB' ACCESS ROAD	\$ 20.00 PER LF	\$ 19,000.00
17.0	LF	INSTALL SANDSTONE UNDERDRAIN, ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'C'	\$_60.00 PER LF	\$ 12,000,00
18.0	_1000_LF	ELIMINATE BENCH ACCESS ROAD, EAST SIDE	S 20.60 PER LF	\$ 20,000.00

p.17

7

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 CIL Tumpike Road Sutton, VV 28601 Voice/ 804-765-5317

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 VENDOR:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.
GN-23		DEP15737
SPENDING UI	TIV	
WEST VIRGINIA	DEPARTMENT	OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SP	ECIAL RECLAN	IATION

T DI I DOX				
19.0	_320_LF	ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH 'D'	\$ 20.00 PER LF	\$ 6,400,00
20.0		SEDIMENT DITCH RECONSTRUCTION		8
20.1	420_ LF	CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'E' WITH CLAY & LIMESTONE, RECONSTRUCT DIKE	\$ 100.00 PER LF	s 42,000 00
20.2	350_LF	CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'F' WITH CLAY & LIMESTONE, RECONSTRUCT DIKE	PERLIF	s 35,000.00
20.3	1EA	CLEAN AND RE-LINE EXISTING SEDIMENT DITCH 'G' W/LINER, RECONSTRUCT DIKE, REPLACE CULVERT	\$ 25,000.00 PER EA	25,000.00
21.0	950 LF	INTERNAL SITE FENCING	S	\$ 14,250.00
22.0	_850_LF	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD	\$ <u>/8.00</u> PER LF	\$ 15,300.00
23.0		REVEGETATION		
23.1		AGRICULTURAL LIME	S 500.00 PER AC	\$ 11,060.00
23.2		FERTILIZER	S 500.00 PER AC	\$ 11,000.00
23.3	AC	MULCH	\$ 500.00 PER AC	\$ 11,000.00
23.4	22.0 AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 500.00 PER AC	\$ 11,000.00
24.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00
25.0		INCIDENTAL STONE	\$ 50.00 PER TN	\$ 125,000.
10				
		TOTAL PERMIT		s 1,114,100°

Part A: General Information

95

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: <u>Breakaway</u> Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 Old Turn pike 48d. City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonya@breakawaywv.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/17/12 Jonya Timent trasident
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

ENTITY OFT REPORT

Page I of I

155055) Breakaway Inc	Load	Report		*	
14 4 7 017 5 51	100%	Find ! Next Select a format Exp	ort 🖾 👍		
walle to	AVS	OFT Report - 7/7/2010 11:40:16	PM		
210 8		the selected entity is listed as an entity			
		Entity Selected (155055) Breakaway In			
*ASSE		STATE OF THE STATE		5000 P 500	Bon tunates
Parent Entity	Description	Reluted Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
155055) Breakaway Inc	President	(155056) Torya Vincent		5/10/2004	
155055) Breakaway Inc	Shareholder	(155055) Tenya V ncent	51%	5/10/2004	
55055) Breakaway Inc	Secretary	(155057) Douglas Vincent		2/8/2005	
155055) Breakaway Inc	Shareholder	(155057) Douglas Vincent	49%	5/10/2004	
55055) Breakaway Inc	Vice President	(155057) Dauglas Vincent		5/10/2004	
55055) Breakaway Inc	Treasurer	(155058) Derek Vincent		2/8/2005	
55055) Breakaway Inc	Secretary	(155058) Derek Vincent	*	5/10/2004	2/8/2005
		Infl	190		

Agency West Virginia Purchasing Division REQ.P.O#DEP15737

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	gned, Breakaway, Inc.			
of1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
	nter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent (5%) of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.				
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Landmark Corp, Boone County, West Virginia (DEP15737)				
				-
NOW THEREFORE,				
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into herelo and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bit 				
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	If be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full			
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Ob waive notice of any such extension.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations			
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these preser				
10th day of April 2012				
	2			
Principal Corporate Seal	Breakaway, Inc.			
e v	(Name of Principal)			
ş . 	By Jonya Tincest			
e e	(Must be President or Vice President)			
	President			
	(Title)			
Surely Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
	(Name of Surely)			
	By Dan St Puis			
	Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact			
	Licensed West Virginia Resident			

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Breakaway, Inc.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 03/16/12, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVIts true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as If such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's Hability thereunder, and any such Instruments so executed by any such Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 16th day of MARCH A.D., 2012 .

Corporate MSURANC Seals Affixed

State of Chip County of Medina

"LIONY NO Shannan k

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Dennis P. Baus, National Surety Leader and Senior Executive

A.D., 2012, before me personally came Dennis P. Baus to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did On this 16th day of MARCH depose and say, that he resides in Wooster, Ohio; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Aff xed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Aubrney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Explre (Sec. 147,03 Ohio Revised Code)

, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westlield Center, Ohio, this 10th day of 2012 .

A.D.





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV		
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:		
I,, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of <u>Preakaway</u> , Inc. ; and, (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that Broakauny, Inc. (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Preakquay, (nc. (company Name) By: President Date: 4/17/18		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of APRIL 2012.		
By Commission expires <u>July 28 2015</u>		
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA BETTY ROBERTS 205 RIVER ST. SUITION, WV 26601 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST SUITING STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA BETTY ROBERTS 205 RIVER ST. SUITION, WV 26601 COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF		
THE BID. Rev March 2009		

101 RFQ No. **DEP 157.37**

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	w .
Vendor's Name: Breaktury, Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	Date: 4/17/12
State of WV	
County of Brazitin, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 17 day of _	APAIL , 20 12.
My Commission expires July 28	_, 20 <u>15</u>
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOT	TARY PUBLIC Betty Raherts

